Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 7t March 2023

Nutrien Livestock reports selling 719 Cattle sold at Muchea Tuesday 7th March
with the company selling 311 of these. Quality was very mixed in a yarding that
was some 270 fewer than last week. The standout was a very good line-up of
heavy and medium weight cows with heavy lines gaining 5-8c/kg to sell to
314c/kg. Heavy bulls met strong competition to lift 10c/kg. Young bulls,
suitable for shipping, improved 20c/kg with lightweights selling to 498c/kg.
Very few local yearling steers and heifers were available with values for feeder
weight steers firm and the few lightweight heifers penned lifting 40c/kg to

exporters.

Representative Prices

Sunblade Holdings P/L-Meekatharra

5 Santa Steers
3 Santa Steers
5 Santa Heifers

Cherip Holdings P/L-Walkaway
3 Angus Heifers
6 Angus Cows

JAE Contractors-Armadale
Angus Steers
Angus Steers
Angus Bull
Angus Bull
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RG & EA Palmer-Katrine
S M/Grey Steers
4 M/Grey Heifers

LJ & BM Haselby-Northampton
4 Santa Cows
4 Santa Cows
5 Santa Cows

Stamco Beef P/L-Cataby
S D/Master Cows

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers

518kg@332c/kg
423kgw346c/kg
429kgw332c/kg

752kgw324c/kg
703kg@308c/kg

318kgw438c/kg
307kgw444c/kg
962kgw290c/kg
352kg@420c/kg

367kgw416¢c/kg
309kgw428c/kg

662kg@314c/kg
623kgw308c/kg
582kg@298c/kg

508kgw296¢/kg

=$1720
=$1464
=$1424

=$2437
=$2165

=$1393
=$1363
=$2790
=$1478

=$1527
=$1323

=$2079
=$1919
=$1734

=$1504


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 7t March 2023

Total Yarded: 719

Nutrien Yarding: 311

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg = 380-450
Local Steers 301 —400kg = 380-440
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg = 280-330
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg = 300-370
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 40 310-400
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg = 290-360
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg = 220-280
Pastoral Heifers 301 —400kg = 300-330
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 310-360
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ 300-330
Heavy Cows 5-8 288-314
Medium Cows = 260-280
Light Cows NY
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ 10 280-318
Local Medium Bulls 321 —450kg = 420-450
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg 20 450-498
Pastoral Heavy Bulls NY
Pastoral Medium Bulls NY
Pastoral Light Bulls NY
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